Reported By 2136 m Dates. ORDINANCE NO. 236

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 725 OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND BY PROVIDING THAT PARKING ON THE WEST SIDE OF LAKE STREET SOUTH FROM SECOND AVENUE SOUTH TO THE SOUTH CITY LIMITS SHALL BE LIMITED TO NOT OVER TWO HOURS.

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Section 1 of Ordinance No. 725 which reads as follows:

"Parking shall be limited to not over two hours on both sides of Lake Street South from Second Avenue South to Fifth Avenue South subject to the additional restriction that parking is prohibited on the east side of Lake Street South in the City of Kirkland, King County, Washington, from Second Avenue South to the South City Limits between the hours of 4:00 P.M. and 6:00 P.M."

shall be amended to read as follows:

Parking shall be limited to not over two hours on the West side of Lake Street South from Second Avenue South to the South City Limits and to not over two hours on the East side of Lake Avenue South from Second Avenue South to Fifth Avenue South, subject to the additional restriction that parking is prohibited on the East side of Lake Street South in the City of Kirkland, King County, Washington from Second Avenue South to the South City Limits between the hours of 4:00 P.M. and 6:00 P.M.

Section 2. Ordinance No. 725 is in all other respects confirmed.

Section 3. This ordinance shall be in force five days from and after its passage by the Council, approval by the Mayor and publication according to law.

Introduced on the 17th day of March, 1958.

PASSED AND APPROVED the 7th day of April, 1958.

Mayor

Attest:

Leo, G. Cample

Approved as to form:

City Attorney